
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 10 December 2022

P 5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOOKED ON PRISSY Last start winner DUB, 03/12/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 2P 5/3M. Mabbott 550770 2/1213

 2 TRALEE JACK Last start winner TAR, 30/11/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 560014 2/1211

 3 GOLDEN BULLET Last start winner DUB, 05/12/2022, R11, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3S. Stiff 558955 2/1165

 4 FREE TO DREAM Last start winner GUN, 01/12/2022, R5, P 1P 8P 5P 5/3T. Trappett 554497 2/1141

 5 FUSION FICTION Last start winner DUB, 03/12/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 4P 5/4K. Mcdonald 548762 2/0112

 6 WINLOCK BULLET Last start winner DUB, 03/12/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 5/4J. O'Malley 548780 1/0110

 7 COPPERHEAD Last start winner DUB, 26/11/2022, R3, P 1P 7P 6P 5/4P. Parker 545000 1/096

 8 VALPARASIO Last start winner DUB, 03/12/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 8P 5/4C. Tuntler 548725 1/090

 9 COCO CARGO Last start placegetter DUB, 26/11/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 4P 5/3R. Steel 539593 2/1213

 10 EARN THE ARREST Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R4, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3T. Trappett 552878 2/1198

 11 EMBARKING Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R11, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3D. Kerr 543425 2/1180

 12 STAND FOR ME Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3S. Ashman 554864 2/1171

 13 EBONY TRALEE Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4M. Mabbott 547923 1/0169

 14 FUSION LATRELL Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 5/4W. Mcdonald 557664 1/0149

 15 BLAZING FUTURE 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4V. Pickering 541852 2/0138

 16 BOGAN VALLEY Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R10, P 2P 8P 7P 5/4G. Dixon 543509 1/0135

 17 FLYING RYAN 2 Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R4, Y 5Y 6P 2Y 5/3J. Mcgrath 550286 2/1146

 18 DEMONICAS BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 5P 5/3L. Haaring 554563 2/1144

 19 ARROGANT BENJI Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 5P 5/3L. Haaring 543614 2/1144

 20 SUBZERO SELMA 2 Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4R. Harrison 553197 1/0142

 21 BAD MONDAY Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 5P 5/3P. Parker 528760 2/1138

 22 TRIPLE PSYCHO Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4G. Prestwidge 550747 1/0131

 23 MY BOY MATTY Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 3P 5/4C. Rusten 540967 1/0117

 24 MISS ELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4M. Clarke 534200 2/0105

 25 HARTLEY ZIN Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R4, Y 2Y 1Y 8P 5/4E. Anderson 531653 1/0102

 26 CASH GRAB Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R4, P 8P 1P 2P 5/4C. Tuntler 549373 1/098

 27 JUST OUR LUCK Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 2P 5/3S. Mcmahon 529719 2/196

 28 MULLA MULLA MARG Weighted points score DUB, 11/12/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 8P 5/3J. O'Malley 526828 2/196

 29 STATE MY MATE Weighted points score GUN, 11/08/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4G. Gibson 542948 1/093
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 30 DANCING BETTY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 1P 5/4D. Kerr 558733 1/092

 31 KANTIKI STAR Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R5, Y 4Y 3Y 8P 5/4E. Anderson 534798 1/073

 32 URALLA Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R5, Y 7Y 5Y 8Y 5/4E. Anderson 527286 1/048

 33 KARTER'S BLAZE Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R6, Y 6Y 5Y 7Y 5/4E. Anderson 535756 1/046
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 1 OH BABY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 07/11/2022, R3, P 1P 8P 3P 5/4S. Mcmahon 540255 1/0110

 2 JACOBITE REBEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 19/11/2022, R3, P 1P 4P 3P 5/4D. Kerr 558731 1/0104

 3 KINGSBRAE BEACH Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R4, P 2P 3P 4P M/1L. Haaring 552513 0/092

 4 DRUNKEN RUBY Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 6P M/1G. Townsend 535331 0/076

 5 LAY ME Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 7P M/1D. Wort 539880 0/072

 6 JACOBITE DREAM Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 7P M/1D. Kerr 558734 0/064
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 1 DANA DENNIS Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 2P 5/4R. Mcdonald 551665 6/0294

 2 PALAWA KING 1 Grade order Grade 5 1C 4P 3P 5/2R. Smith 553252 5/3256

 3 CHINESE TONIGHT 1 Grade order Grade 5 3C 7P 2P 5/2R. Smith 550331 3/2241

 4 KING KURU Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 1P 5/1R. Littlefield 548870 9/5237

 5 TOTAL BOGLE 1 Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 5P 3P 5/1L. Winter 530446 5/3228

 6 RAGLAN VIPER 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 526873 15/7228

 7 STREET OF DREAMS Grade order Grade 5 4C 5C 2C 5/2J. Opetaia 547930 7/3220

 8 WINLOCK CREWE 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 1P 5/3S. Cummins 540625 5/2219

 9 FUSION MANU Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5P 5/3W. Mcdonald 548767 4/1216

 10 CAN'T FISH HERE 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 1P 5/2R. Smith 547364 3/2216

 11 IRINKA MEGAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 4C 3P 1P 5/1R. Smith 546140 5/3214

 12 IRINKA XANTHE Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/3K. Woodhead 546138 2/1186

 13 IRINKA ANDY 1 Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 1P 7P 5/2R. Smith 547359 3/2182

 14 BOW TIPPY Grade order Grade 5 4P 6C 2P 5/1S. Albon 532709 9/7182

 15 TOUCH OF SPEED 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 4P 5/4R. Tyquin 552265 1/0177

 16 TRIPLE SPOOK 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 4P 5/3G. Prestwidge 548187 2/1135

 17 SUBZERO SONYA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 4P 5/4R. Harrison 553193 1/0105

 18 ZIPPING RIVER Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 1P 5/4T. Ginn 552103 1/097
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 1 ASTON CURRENT Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 4P 3/1/2P. Britt 534621 14/13267

 2 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 4P 3/1/1G. Pickering 534560 28/14225

 3 LIGHTNING BLAZER 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 03/12/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 3/1/2P. Braddon 534252 16/14276

 4 MONEY SPIDER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 1P 3/1/1P. Braddon 550999 6/5237

 5 TOMORROW Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 1P 3/1/1T. Trappett 538098 9/8195
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 1 WINLOCK JIMMY Last start winner DUB, 03/12/2022, R5, P 1P 7P 5P 4/1/2C. Tuntler 551800 5/4165

 2 PROFICIENCY 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R8, P 2P 8P 1P 4/1/1G. Pickering 529623 18/10261

 3 RUN HOME JACK 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 6P 4/1/2P. Britt 545352 8/7219

 4 MEEKA'S ANGEL Last start placegetter DUB, 05/11/2022, R10, P 2P 5Y 5P 4/1/1E. Hughes 528264 13/9191

 5 WESTERN HERO 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 05/12/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 5P 4/1/2G. Pickering 533646 20/13174
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 1 RAZOR EDGE Last start winner DUB, 03/12/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 6P 5/1P. Braddon 560041 4/3231

 2 JANET KEEPING 2 Last start winner DUB, 05/12/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 3P 5/2B. O'Neil 550509 3/2198

 3 DUSTY ARMATREE Last start winner DUB, 05/12/2022, R6, P 1P 4P 1P 5/1V. Pickering 542942 5/3171

 4 QUEEN BOLT 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1E. Hughes 542934 7/3272

 5 SECRET REBEL Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2P. Braddon 550997 3/2246

 6 EXPLORE MORE Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R6, P 3P 6P 1P 5/2P. Braddon 550992 3/2201

 7 DANIELLA MAGIC Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1P. Braddon 539818 5/4189

 8 JUST WHISKEY Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1P. Braddon 552273 4/3183

 9 MIGHTY BOOMER 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 1P 5/1B. O'Neil 551013 4/3183

 10 ARMATREE SPARKLE 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 542937 5/3129

 11 DRUNKEN MEG Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R5, P 2P 7P 7P 5/1M. Townsend 496557 8/7102

 12 POLLY WILSON Dropping in grade BAT, 26/09/2022, R9, P 8P 4P 6P 5/1R. Stevenson 532624 12/6126

 13 MONIQUE KEEPING Weighted points score MEP, 17/08/2022, R5 8P 5C 2P 5/4B. O'Neil 549198 5/0237

 14 POLISH PIEROGI Weighted points score DUB, 12/11/2022, R10, P 8P 6P 3Y 5/3A. Provest 530493 4/1176

 15 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 3M 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8166

 16 MULLA MULLA JOHN Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 3P 5/2J. O'Malley 526832 3/2165

 17 TRIPLE ZINGER 2 Weighted points score TEM, 29/11/2022, R3, P 7P 1P 6P 5/1G. Prestwidge 548186 4/3165

 18 DJANGO RIGGS Weighted points score DUB, 19/11/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 3P 5/1M. Clarke 550971 5/3162

 19 ROUSTABOUT Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3M. Clarke 546558 3/1153

 20 SWIFT SHARON 2 Weighted points score DUB, 07/11/2022, R10, P 7P 4P (BDN)Y 5/2V. Pickering 542218 5/2149

 21 BORROWED ANGEL Weighted points score MOR, 03/12/2022, R7, Y 2Y 4Y 7P 5/1M. Clarke 523060 5/3139

 22 KARINYA GAZELLE Weighted points score DUB, 24/09/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1J. Portelli 549418 4/3135

 23 BURNING LIQUOR Weighted points score DUB, 07/11/2022, R11, P 8P (FEL)P 7P 5/2S. Ashman 556612 3/2132

 24 TRALEE JAY Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 8P 5/1M. Mabbott 547239 4/3109

 25 MISCHIEF PAL 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 3P 5/1D. Kerr 536224 6/5108

 26 TALINGA GIRL 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3G. Pickering 547366 3/1105

 27 RUBY TARO Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 7P 5/1J. Foley 544656 5/493

 28 MILLIE MAY Weighted points score BAT, 03/10/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1R. Stevenson 532628 4/363
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 1 LENNY POWER Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 5P M/1M. Mabbott 551312 0/0110

 2 GLITTER BRULEE Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 7P M/1A. Ginn 549370 0/088

 3 TRALEE BETH Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R2, P 3P 5P M/1M. Mabbott 556761 0/088

 4 GINGER BREAD Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R1, P 2P 7P 8P M/1M. Harrison 553196 0/070

 5 KIANDO INITIAL 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 26/11/2022, R3, P

DUB, 19/11/2022, R2, P

5P 3P 3P M/1K. Woodhead 560603 0/0103

 6 WHEELING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 28/11/2022, R3, P 7P 2P 7P M/1R. Harrison 553198 0/084

 7 WINLOCK WIGHTON Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 28/11/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 2P M/1C. Tuntler 535619 0/070

 8 BOGAN ROAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 28/11/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 8P M/1G. Dixon 543510 0/066

 9 ASTON STEFFI First start M/1P. Britt 557078 0/00

 10 PETER TARO First start M/1D. Foley 554504 0/00

 11 ASTON PAYROLL First start M/1P. Britt 557082 0/00

 12 FIRE UP OZZIE First start M/1A. Provest 555846 0/00

 13 GEORGE TARO 1 First start M/1D. Foley 554506 0/00

 14 SAIKO Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 05/12/2022, R3, P 6P M/1J. Kerr 557786 0/042

 15 KISEKI Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 05/12/2022, R4, P 7P M/1J. Kerr 557787 0/033

 16 BLUE HILL GIRL 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 4P M/1M. Townsend 535327 0/062

 17 SUNSET STRIP Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R2, P 4P 7P 4P M/1C. Rusten 546696 0/054

 18 DRUNKEN BILLY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 7P M/1G. Townsend 544327 0/052

 19 SCOOBY SIREN Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 7P M/1D. Kerr 554304 0/048

 20 ALL ABOUT LAURA Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 7P M/1D. Harkin 537817 0/044

 21 ARROGANT BAILEY Weighted points score DUB, 28/11/2022, R5, P 6P 6Y M/1L. Haaring 555057 0/044

 22 ARROGANT OSCAR Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 6P M/1L. Haaring 555063 0/042

 23 WINLOCK WINGS Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R2, P 6P 7P M/1J. O'Malley 548775 0/039
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 1 MESSI TARO 2 Last start winner DUB, 03/12/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2D. Foley 544657 9/7318

 2 COLD JUSTICE Last start winner GUN, 01/12/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 6P 3/1/2T. Trappett 538096 7/6204

 3 DAISY'S GIRL 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 2P 3/1/2E. Hughes 534141 11/8366

 4 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 4P 3/1/1G. Pickering 534560 28/14225

 5 LIGHTNING BLAZER 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 03/12/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 3/1/2P. Braddon 534252 16/14276

 6 BLACK EYE JACK 2 Weighted points score LIT, 26/11/2022, R8, Y 4Y 1P 1P 3/1/2A. Provest 520497 21/4268

 7 MONEY SPIDER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 1P 3/1/1P. Braddon 550999 6/5237

 8 RAGLAN VIPER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 3P 3/1/1G. Pickering 526873 15/6228
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 1 PROFICIENCY 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R8, P 2P 8P 1P 4/1/1G. Pickering 529623 18/10261

 2 RUN HOME JACK 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 6P 4/1/2P. Britt 545352 8/7219

 3 CRAWL Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R7, P 3P 3P 1P 4/1/2C. Tuntler 528729 10/5183

 4 WESTERN HERO 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 05/12/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 5P 4/1/2G. Pickering 533646 20/13174
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 1 JANET KEEPING 1 Last start winner DUB, 05/12/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 3P 5/2B. O'Neil 550509 3/2198

 2 CALL ME DALLAS Last start winner DUB, 07/11/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4R. Smith 553755 1/0151

 3 BIG TOWN JOHNNY Last start winner DUB, 05/12/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 8P 5/2B. Mchattan 545258 4/2117

 4 QUEEN BOLT 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R11, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1E. Hughes 542934 7/3272

 5 WINLOCK CREWE 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 1P 5/2S. Cummins 540625 5/2219

 6 BE GOOD BEACH Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 3P 5/2L. Haaring 554565 3/2213

 7 MIGHTY BOOMER 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 1P 5/1B. O'Neil 551013 4/3183

 8 BLAZING FUTURE 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 5P 5/4V. Pickering 541852 2/0138

 9 ARMATREE SPARKLE 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 542937 5/3129

 10 KILLARA BLEW Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R9, P 3P 8P 7P 5/4S. Mcmahon 538081 1/0120

 11 TOUCH OF SPEED 2 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 05/12/2022, R1, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4R. Tyquin 552265 1/0177

 12 WE FIX PIPES 2 Last start Country winner LIT, 03/12/2022, R8, Y 1Y 2Y 6P 5/2A. Provest 532448 8/2217

 13 RED HOT FRANKIE Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 1C 5/4R. Smith 550335 8/0278

 14 SPLIT AND STACK Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1A. Ginn 552677 4/3240

 15 KARINYA GOZO Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R12, P 5P 2P 1P 5/1J. Portelli 549415 4/3201

 16 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 3M 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8166

 17 TRIPLE ZINGER 1 Weighted points score TEM, 29/11/2022, R3, P 7P 1P 6P 5/1G. Prestwidge 548186 4/3165

 18 KARINYA MICK Weighted points score GUN, 01/12/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 2P 5/4J. Portelli 549412 1/0153

 19 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score DUB, 07/11/2022, R10, P 7P 4P (BDN)Y 5/2V. Pickering 542218 5/2149

 20 SUBZERO SELMA 1 Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4R. Harrison 553197 1/0142

 21 TRIPLE SPOOK 3 Weighted points score TEM, 29/11/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4G. Prestwidge 548187 2/0135

 22 SAUDADE Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4S. Ashman 555305 1/0135

 23 ELSIE BAY Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R5, P 8P 4P 1Y 5/1M. Mabbott 533643 6/3134

 24 MIN JAM SAYA Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 2P 5/1A. Ginn 528338 8/6123

 25 LUMEAH POPPY Weighted points score DUB, 19/11/2022, R12, P 5P 7P 2P 5/4G. Abernethy 555104 1/0114

 26 MISCHIEF PAL 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R6, P 7P 7P 3P 5/1D. Kerr 536224 6/5108

 27 TALINGA GIRL 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3G. Pickering 547366 3/1105

 28 SUBZERO SONYA 2 Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4R. Harrison 553193 1/0105

 29 NICMAC MAGIC Weighted points score GBN, 02/12/2022, R9, P 8P 5Y 8P 5/3S. Thornton 532119 8/1102

 30 WINDY PINES Weighted points score DUB, 28/11/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 4P 5/3T. Trappett 521368 5/193

 31 DANCING BETTY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 1P 5/4D. Kerr 558733 1/092
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 32 MAXIMUM JUSTICE Weighted points score DUB, 28/11/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4T. Trappett 538097 1/069
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 1 SUNNY TARO Last start placegetter DUB, 17/05/2022, R2, P 3P M/1D. Foley 547881 0/0117

 2 CUPIDITY Last start placegetter DUB, 26/11/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 3P M/1R. Harrison 553192 0/0107

 3 PEACH DUTTON Last start placegetter DUB, 26/11/2022, R2, P 2P 3P 6P M/1T. Ledger 553792 0/0106

 4 PALAWA QUEEN 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 03/12/2022, R3, P

DUB, 05/11/2022, R2, P

2P 3P 4P M/1E. Hughes 553253 0/0171

 5 KIANDO INITIAL 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 26/11/2022, R3, P

DUB, 19/11/2022, R2, P

5P 3P 3P M/1K. Woodhead 560603 0/0103

 6 LUMEAH LAYLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 12/11/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 2P M/1G. Abernethy 555101 0/096

 7 DUSTY BARBARA First start M/1B. O'Neil 553370 0/00

 8 GEORGE TARO 2 First start M/1D. Foley 554506 0/00

 9 WRECKER RUBY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 552262 0/086

 10 TROUBLE BUBBLE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 6P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/066

 11 QUEEN IDYA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 5P M/1R. Littlefield 558698 0/064

 12 BLUE HILL GIRL 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 4P M/1M. Townsend 535327 0/062

 13 DRUNKEN BILLY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 7P M/1G. Townsend 544327 0/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 10 December 2022

P 3 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DAISY'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 2P 3/1/2E. Hughes 534141 11/2366

 2 BLACK EYE JACK 1 Weighted points score LIT, 26/11/2022, R8, Y 4Y 1P 1P 3/1/2A. Provest 520497 21/8268
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 10 December 2022

P 4 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MESSI TARO 1 Last start Provincial winner DUB, 03/12/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2D. Foley 544657 9/1318
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 10 December 2022

P 5 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PALAWA KING 2 Last start City winner WPK, 03/12/2022, R7, C 1C 4P 3P 5/2R. Smith 553252 5/3256

 2 WE FIX PIPES 1 Last start Country winner LIT, 03/12/2022, R8, Y 1Y 2Y 6P 5/1A. Provest 532448 8/3217

 3 CHINESE TONIGHT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 03/12/2022, R3, C 3C 7P 2P 5/2R. Smith 550331 3/2241

 4 TOTAL BOGLE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 01/09/2022, R8, P (FEL)P 5P 3P 5/1L. Winter 530446 5/3228

 5 CAN'T FISH HERE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 16/07/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 1P 5/2R. Smith 547364 3/2216

 6 IRINKA MEGAN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 03/12/2022, R4, C 4C 3P 1P 5/1R. Smith 546140 5/3214

 7 IRINKA ANDY 2 Weighted points score TEM, 17/07/2022, R4, P (FEL)P 1P 7P 5/2R. Smith 547359 3/2182

 8 TRIPLE SPOOK 2 Weighted points score TEM, 29/11/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 4P 5/3G. Prestwidge 548187 2/1135
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 10 December 2022

P M 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PALAWA QUEEN 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 03/12/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 4P M/1E. Hughes 553253 0/0171

 2 SYLVIA'S SONG Last start placegetter DUB, 05/12/2022, R1, P 2P 3Y M/1S. Jones 557964 0/0167

 3 WRECKER RUBY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 552262 0/086

 4 TROUBLE BUBBLE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 6P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/066

 5 QUEEN IDYA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 5P M/1R. Littlefield 558698 0/064
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